•	Div	Departmen ision of Corpo onic Filing Co	rations		•
	print this page and	d use it as a cov	er sheet. Type th		ber 2
(Snow	m below) on the to	H1200017185:		locument.	29 X 29
J H T ITI A I A			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	3340111111111111	
		H120001718553AB0			
Note: DO NO	F hit the REFREST Doing so wi	H/RELOAD but Il generate anoth		ser from this pa	gc.
Ϋο:	Division of Fax Number	Corporations : (850)617	-6381		
From:	Phone	: API PROC cr : T2011000 : (954)567 : (954)567	0069 -0013		
**Enter the ema annual re	ail address for port mailings.				ure
Enail Add	ess: Kathy@ap	piprocessin	g.com		
					
FOI	EIGN PROFI Nation	I/NONPROF al Refrigeration			
	Certificate of Sta Certified Copy	tus	0		
	Page Count		05		
	Estimated Charge	e,	\$70.00		

.

Pg:

2/5

Fax sent by ³ : 9545673401	, AP I	. N	06-29-12 09:33a
	· 4	1	H12000171855 3
			Tube 20 2012

June 29, 2012 Page 2 of 5

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. National Refrigeration, Inc. (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) 2 Rhode Island 3. 05-0319523 (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable) 4. May 12, 1969 5. Perpetual (Date of incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual") 6. June 27, 2012 (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) 7. 3600 West Shore Road, Warwick, RI 02886 (Principal office address) 3600 West Shore Road, Warwick, RI 02886 (Current mailing address) 8 Air Conditioning (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida) 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) API Processing Name: 3419 Galt Ocean Drive, Suite A Office Address: _, _{Florida} 33308 Fort Lauderdale (City)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to uct in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

> (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

.

AP I

06-29-12 09:33a Pg: 3/5 H12000171855 3 June 29, 2012 Page 3 of 5

.

12	Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:
Α.	DIRECTORS

Chairman;	
Address:	
	111 - 1110 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 1
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director.	
Addross:	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	29 29
President: Jack F. King, Sr.	
Address: 3600 West Shore Road, Warwick, RI 02886	
·	
Vice President:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	·
	·····
Secretary:	
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	
NOTE: Y necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additiona	a) officers and/or directors.
BALL WEST CALLINS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) a are true and that he or she is aware that failse information submitted in a document to the third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ffirms that the facts stated herein he Department of State constitutes a
14. Jack F. King, Sr.	

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

H12000171855 3

Fax sent by : 9545673401

AP I

06-29-12 09:33a Pg: 4/5 H12000171855 3 June 29, 2012 Page 4 of 5

API Processing 3419 Galt Ocean Drive, Suite A Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308 (954) 567-0013 Office (954) 567-3401 Fax

June 27, 2012

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassec, FL 32314

Re: National Refrigeration, Inc. Document Number: To be issued.

To Whom It May Concern:

API Processing is registered as a fictitious name under the corporation of Alarm Professionals, Inc.

Please call with any questions.

Thank you,

Kathy Ba

Kathy Ballam

ALLAHASSE	12 JUH 29	Fair, a stategram enalitie n b s
	PH 12: 10	но 1973 — 1973 — 1974 1974 — 1974 — 1974 1974 — 1974 — 1974 1974 — 1974

Fax sent by : 9545673401

AP I

06-29-12 09:33a Pg: 5/5 H12000171855 3 June 29, 2012 Page 5 of 5



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations A. Ralph Mollis Secretary of State

Certification Number: 12062712710

The office of the Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, HEREBY CERTIFIES, that

NATIONAL REFRIGERATION, Inc.

a Rhode Island corporation, filed original articles of association in this office on

May 12, 1969

Effective

May 12, 1969

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that as of this date said corporation is duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Rhode Island and is in good standing according to the records of this office.

SIGNED AND SEALED ON

Thursday, June 14, 2012

Secretary of State

Authorized Agent



HULS - 1636 - 5HOLD

H12000171855 3